The County will reimburse Grantee for costs incurred during the term of performance, 
consistent with applicable law and the terms of this Agreement (“Allowable Costs”). 

b) Method of Payment 

All payments shall be made on a reimbursement basis. Grantee may submit an invoice for 
up to two hundred and fifty thousand dollars and no cents ($250,000.00) to support initial 
planning and construction (“Mobilization”). Subsequently, Grantee shall submit itemized 
invoices to ARC on a monthly basis, no later than 30 days after the expense was incurred 
or the date on the invoice. All invoices submitted by the Grantee shall be in accordance